(5) "License" means a license issued by the commissioner under this subtitle; 22 

(6) "Resident": 23 

(a) Means any of the following: 24 

1. A person who is domiciled in this state; 25 

2. A person who was physically located in this state for more than one 26 

hundred eighty-three (183) days of the previous three hundred sixty-27 

UNOFFICIAL COPY  26 RS BR 1829 

Page 3 of 51 
XXXX   1/29/2026 12:32 PM  Jacketed 

five (365) days; or 1 

3. A person who has a place of business in this state; and 2 

(b) Includes a legal representative of a person referenced in paragraph (a) of 3